

Jan. 4, 2024

## ABC NEWS LIVE 'PRIME' ANCHOR LINSEY DAVIS HAS EXCLUSIVE INTERVIEW WITH ACTOR JONATHAN MAJORS, AIRING MONDAY ON 'GOOD MORNING AMERICA'

Interview Premieres on 'Good Morning America' on Monday, Jan. 8, With Extended Interview Streaming on ABC News Live's 'Prime with Linsey Davis' the Same Day

Upcoming Episode of ABC News Studios' 'IMPACT x Nightline' Features the Exclusive Interview and More, In-Depth Reporting on Thursday, Jan. 11, on Hulu



ABC News/Michael Le Brecht II\*

**ABC News Live "Prime"** anchor **Linsey Davis** has an exclusive interview with actor **Jonathan Majors** in his first interview since a jury found him guilty of assault and harassment of ex-girlfriend Grace Jabbari.

The interview will premiere on "Good Morning America" on **Monday, Jan. 8** (7:00-9:00 a.m. EST), and air across additional ABC News programs and platforms, including "GMA3: What You Need to Know" (1:00 p.m. EST/Noon CST) and more. The extended interview will stream on ABC News Live's "Prime with Linsey Davis" on Monday, Jan. 8 (7:00 p.m. EST). ABC News Studios' "IMPACT x Nightline" will stream a half-hour special with more from the interview, including never-beforeheard portions and additional reporting on the story, beginning Thursday, Jan. 11, only on <u>Hulu</u>.

\*COPYRIGHT ©2024 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

## **ABC News Media Relations**

**Brooks Lancaster** 

Brooks.Lancaster@abc.com

Jordan Littlejohn Jordan.Littlejohn@abc.com